Sixty-five (65), Seventy (70), Seventy-Five (75), Eighty (80), Eight-Five (85), Ninety (90), 
Ninety-Five (95) and One Hundred (100) years old on the effectivity of this ordinance or those 
who may thereafter reach said ages are entitled to the following cash incentives: 

1. SIXTY-FIVE (65) - ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (Php1,500.00) 

2. SEVENTY (70)- TWO THOUSAND PESOS (Php2,000.00) 

3. SEVENTY-FIVE (75) — TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (Php2,500.00) 

4. EIGHTY (80) - THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (Php3,500.00) 

5. EIGHTY-FIVE (85) - FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (Php5,500.00) 

6. NINETY (90) - EIGHT THOUSAND PESOS (Php8,000.00) 

7. NINETY-FIVE (95) - THIRTEEN THOUSAND PESOS (Php13,000.00) 

8. ONE HUNDRED (100) - TWENTY THOUSAND PESOS (Php20,000.00) 

SECTION 3. REPEALING CLAUSE. Any City Ordinance contrary to or inconsistent with any of the 
provisions of this Ordinance is hereby repealed and/or modified accordingly. 

SECTION 4. SEPARABILITY CLAUSE.